# RUCK FUNERAL HOMES

General Price List

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 1, 2025 Note: Prices are subject to change without notice.

Owned & Operated By The Ruck Family

For your convenience, we offer several Funeral and Cremation Service Options to provide you with an understanding of the various choices available for your consideration when planning a service with us. These charges do not include luncheon before going to cemetery or Sunday or Holiday Services

# **FUNERAL SERVICE OPTIONS**

1 - 1 DAY VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME AND FUNERAL SERVICE: \$8,140 Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at funeral home or church and procession immediately following to cemetery; local hearse and flower delivery or disposal.  2 DAYS VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME AND FUNERAL SERVICE \$8,970
2 - 1 DAY VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME AND GRAVESIDE SERVICE: \$7,970  Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting graveside service; local hearse and flower delivery or disposal.  2 DAYS VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME AND GRAVESIDE SERVICE: \$8,800
3 - NO VISITATION PRIOR TO FUNERAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME OR CHURCH:
4 - 1 DAY VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME AND TRANSFER TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

(This charge does not include airlines shipping charges)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

# BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: \$3,500

Our charge includes: staff available 24 hours a day to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family; obtaining, completing and filing of death certificate; completion of necessary permits and authorizations; notification to clergy, newspaper, cemetery or crematory; assistance in securing entitlements; staff assistance prior to and following services. Also incorporated in this basic fee is a proportionate charge for professional licensure, legal, accounting, clerical, secretarial and other administrative responsibilities, insurance, property taxes, utilities, maintenance and repairs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremations, Immediate Burials and Forwarding and Receiving Remains)

# EMBALMING: \$1,240

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. This charge includes disposal of regulated medical waste and compliance with OSHA Bloodbourne Pathogen, Formaldehyde, Hazardous Material Communication and Health and Safety Standards/Regulations.

# OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY:

Cosmetics, dressing and casketing\$450	(
Washing and disinfecting when no embalming (Includes above mentioned compliance)\$465	١
Refrigeration, of unembalmed remains after 48 hours,	F
per day as required by Maryland Statute\$150	r

# USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT:

Visitation or Viewing at Funeral Home (Each day, or part thereof)	\$830
Conducting Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home	\$800
Conducting Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home on Sunday or Holiday	\$1,800
Memorial Service at Funeral Home (Without the body present)	\$800
Private Family Viewing at Funeral Home, 1 Hour during off hours only	\$475
Shelter of embalmed remains at Funeral Home after 36 hours, per day	\$100
Pall Bearers, if available, each (Add Service car)	\$130

# **USE OF STAFF AND EQUIPMENT:**

·	
Visitation or Viewing at Facility other than Funeral Home, per day	\$830
For Funeral Ceremony at Facility other than Funeral Home	. \$800
For Funeral Ceremony at Facility other than Funeral Home with Luncheon then Burial	\$1,600
For Funeral Ceremony at Facility other than Funeral Home on Sunday or Holiday	\$1,800
For Graveside Service where Family meets Funeral Director at Cemetery	\$630
For Memorial Service at Facility other than Funeral Home	. \$800
Delivery of Cremated Remains to cemetery, church, residence	
or local post office (plus Postage)	\$180

Duda-Ruck Funeral Home of Dundalk, Inc.

For Out of Area Transfer over 3 hours is \$75.00 per hour in addition to additional mileage Per hour\$75
TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME WITHIN RADIUS OF 25 MILES:
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT WITHIN RADIUS OF 25 MILES:
Hearse, per trip\$600
Limousine, 7 passengers, when available\$300
Flower Coach to Cemetery, Residence,
place of donation or disposal by funeral home\$120
Service Car\$190
(Additional mileage is \$2.00 per mile) (Over 3 hours local is \$75.00 per hour)
MERCHANDISE:
Caskets (A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home)\$1,750-\$10,500  Outer Burial Containers
(A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home)\$1,450-\$5,150
Cremation Urns\$25-\$2,825
Memorial Package to include Acknowledgment Cards,
Register Book and 100 Prayer Cards\$210-\$375
Additional Prayer Cards per 100\$90
LIMITED SERVICES
FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: \$4,400 Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; embalming and preparation; basic services of funeral director and staff; arranging air transfer with carrier; notification to receiving funeral home; transfer to B.W.I. Airport. Ground transportation will be at the rate set forth in this General Price List.
This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to transfer or airline shipping charges. Additional charges will occur if forwarding is outside of the continental USA
Forwarding with combination shipping container:(\$4,400 + \$250)\$4,650  Forwarding with air tray and casket selected from our Funeral Home  (In addition to cost of casket):\$4,400
RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME FOR IMMEDIATE BURIAL:\$4,620 Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; shelter of remains (up to 36 hours); casket coach to local cemetery, graveside services.

Duda-Ruck Funeral Home of Dundalk, Inc.

This charge does not include any merchandise selected.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL: \$5,535-\$16,035 Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; other preparation of the body; shelter of remains (up to 36 hours); casket coach to local cemetery; graveside service. Additional charges for refrigeration of remains after 36 hours will be applicable at the rate set forth on this General Price List. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to burial or entombment. Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser: ......\$5,535 (Purchaser must sign Indemnification Agreement with Funeral Home.) Immediate Burial with casket selected from our Funeral Home (In addition to cost of casket): \$5.535 DIRECT CREMATION: \$2,835-\$8,330 Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; washing and disinfection of the body (Identification required by Maryland Law); shelter of remains (up to 36 hours). Additional charges for refrigeration of remains after 36 hours will be applicable at the rates set forth on this General Price List. This charge does not include visitation or rites prior to cremation or crematory charges. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are: (1) Cardboard with a wood base, or (2) Cardboard container. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser Direct Cremation with cardboard container, wood base....(\$2,835 + \$175).....\$3,010 Direct Cremation with casket selected from our Funeral Home (In addition to cost of casket): \$2,835 SPECIAL SERVICES RECEIVING OF FRIENDS &/OR MEMORIAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME THE SAME DAY ......\$3,880 When funeral arrangements and disposition were provided elsewhere. SERVICE FOR STILLBORN OR INFANT UP TO ONE YEAR OF AGE: ......\$650



Plus merchandise at cost. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; other preparation of the body; temporary shelter of remains;

transportation to local cemetery for graveside servicesor crematory.

#### FUNERAL SERVICES FOR INFANT OR CHILD UP TO AGE 18:

As a way of expressing our sympathy to families at the death of a child, any infant or adolescent casket will be provided at our cost, and current charges for any of our services requested will be reduced by 30%. If an adult casket or outer burial container, is required, total charges will be reduced by 30%.

# PROFESSIONAL AND STAFF SERVICES FOR DISINTERMENT AND REINTERMENT:.....\$4,250

Our charge include: basic services of funeral director and staff; securing State's Attorney authorizations; obtaining disinterment / reinterment permit from State Health Department; scheduling with involved cemeteries and vault company; presence of Licensed Funeral Director to supervise disinterment and transfer to local cemetery for reinterment.

(Over 3 hours local is \$100 per hour, for supervision.)

This charge does not include cemetery, vault company fees or required public notices.

# CREMATION SERVICE OPTIONS

# A - VISITATION AT FUNERAL HOME & SERVICE AT FACILITY

visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at facility other than funeral home; hearse and

flower delivery or disposal.

services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at funeral home the following day <u>and flower</u> delivery or disposal.

C - VISITATION &/OR SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME THE SAME DAY: ......\$6,740

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at funeral home the same day and flower delivery or disposal.

D - VISITATION IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME: ......\$6,710

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for funeral service following brief visitation and flower delivery or disposal.

# E - RECEIVING OF FRIENDS & MEMORIAL SERVICE AT

FUNERAL HOME THE FOLLOWING DAY: .....\$6,315

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; washing and disinfection of the body (Identification required by

Duda-Ruck Funeral Home of Dundalk, Inc.

Maryland Law); use of facilities, staff and equipment for receiving of friends for one day (without the body present); facilities, staff and equipment for memorial service (without the body present) <u>and</u> <u>flower delivery or disposal.</u>

- F RECEIVING OF FRIENDS &/OR MEMORIAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME THE SAME DAY............ \$5,515 Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; washing and disinfection of the body (Identification required by Maryland Law); use of facilities, staff and equipment for receiving of friends and memorial service (without the body present) and flower delivery or disposal.

# TERMS OF PAYMENT

We are glad to handle minor cash advances through our office as a convenience to you. These include: Mass or Clergy Offering; Newspaper Notices; Certified Copies of the Death Certificate or Hairdressing. The price for each item will be shown on your Statement of Funeral Goods and Services Selected.

We require all families to make a minimum payment with us in the amount of 50% of your total statement at the time of ar-rangements to cover these cash advance items and a portion of our charges. Payment may be made by check or credit card. Your pay-ment will be noted on your Statement. Our funeral home will be happy to assist you with Insurance Assignments at no additional cost.

If the individual responsible for the payment of our statement is not a Maryland Resident, payment in full is due at the time of arrangements.

Payment of the balance is due 30 days after the Date of Funeral. Interest will be charged at the rate of 12% per annum (1% per month) on the unpaid principal balance after the due date.